Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elisabeth L. McGuire		04/05/2011	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patchogue First Corp.	
Street Address:	96 South Ocean Avenue	
City:	Patchogue	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11772	
Entity Type:	Not for profit corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3167210	PATCHOGUE FIRST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5364

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5364

Email: zaher@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Alfred W. Zaher
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alfred W. Zaher

Signature:

/Alred W. Zaher/

Date:

04/05/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=PATCHOGUE FIRST assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004515 FRAME: 0490 H \$40.00 316/2

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Agreement is made effective on the 23st day of March, 2011, between ELISABETH L. McGUIRE, located at 54 Shore Road, Patchogue, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and PATCHOGUE FIRST CORP., c/o 96 South Ocean Avenue, Patchogue, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the trademark, Reg. No. 3,167,210(hereinafter the "Patchogue First Mark"), which ASSIGNOR has continuously owned since at least as early as November 7, 2006;

WHEREAS, Assignor has the exclusive rights, title, and interest in and to the Patchogue First Mark, including U.S. Reg. No. 3,167,210, together with the goodwill of the name and mark symbolized by and associated therewith;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Patchogue
First Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patchogue First Mark, including the assignment of U.S. Reg. No. 3,167,210, together with the goodwill of the name and mark symbolized by and associated therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

Dated: March 21, 2011 By: Gloska No. Signature

Title: Owner

ELISABETH L. McGuire